

FAT 216 of 2018
with
IA No. CAN 3 of 2022

(Dara Singh & Ors. Vs. Ram Krishna Dhar)

Mr. Rishabh Ahmed Khan
..... For the appellants

Ms. Sabita Mukherjee Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Sanket Das
Mr. Subhojeet Mookherjee
..... For the respondent

Affidavit-of-service filed by the appellant be kept on record.

Heard Ms. Mukherjee Roy Chowdhury, learned advocate appearing for the respondent/applicant in the application being CAN 3 of 2022.

Learned advocate appearing for the appellant prays for leave to use an affidavit-in-opposition to the said application.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within 5th January, 2023. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within 10th January, 2023.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on **11th January, 2023**.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)