

**30.01.2023**

rpan/11

**FAT 216 of 2018**

+

IA No.: CAN 4 of 2023 [ Not found ]

**Dara Singh & Others**

**- Versus -**

**Ram Krishna Dhar**

and

IA No.: CAN 3 of 2022

**Ram Krishna Dhar**

**- Applicant**

Mr. Abir Lal Chakravorti,  
Mr. Rishabh Ahmad Khan  
... for the Appellants.  
Mr. Subhojeet Mukherjee  
... for the Respondent.

IA No.: CAN 3 of 2022

Mr. Chakravorti, learned advocate appearing for the appellants files the affidavit-in-opposition. Let the same be kept on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff/respondent. He prays for time to file an affidavit-in-reply.

Such prayer is considered and allowed. Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks.

**IA No.: CAN 4 of 2023**

This is an application for modification of the order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2018 passed in CAN 2748 of 2018 filed by the appellants. A copy of the said application has been handed over to Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff /

respondent in court today. He prays for leave to file an affidavit-in-opposition.

Such prayer is considered and allowed. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter for further consideration three weeks hence.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**