

23.02.2023
Item No.06
Court No.32
Avijit Mitra

**FAT 216 of 2018
with
IA No. CAN 3 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 4 of 2023**

**Dara Singh & ors.
- Versus -
Ram Krishna Dhar**

Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty
...for the appellants
Ms. Rajasree Paul
...for the respondents

Heard Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate
appearing for the appellants.

Ms. Paul, learned advocate appearing for the
respondent prays for extension of time to file the
affidavits.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such affidavits be filed with copies to Mr.
Chakraborty within a week from date.

List the matter for further consideration on 13th
March, 2023.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee,J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty J.)