

23.02.2026

Item no.01

Court No.50

Dara Singh & Ors

VS.

Ram Krishna Dhar.

Learned Advocate Surajit Maity, for the appellant is present here.

It appears from the office note dated 19.02.2026 that there are some difficulties which are to be removed. Accordingly two weeks is given to the Learned Advocate for the appellant to take steps for remove the defects in terms of the office noted dated 19.02.2026.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)

Registrar Admn. (L&OM)

High Court At Calcutta