

23.03.2026

Item no.04

Court No.50

Dara Singh & Ors.

VS.

Ram Krishna Dhar

Learned Advocate Surajit Maity
appears today for the appellant.

In terms of the office note dated
20.03.2026, it is reflected that no
steps was taken in terms of the earlier
order.

The matter is send to the
appropriate Bench.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta